

Subject: Preview for Yakima City Council Meeting on August 21<sup>st</sup>, 2018 Contact: Communications & Public Affairs Director Randy Beehler – 901-1142 Release Date: Friday, September 7<sup>th</sup>, 2018

## Yakima City Council September 11<sup>th</sup> Regular Meeting Preview

The Yakima City Council will hold its next regular meeting at 6:00 pm on Tuesday, September 11<sup>th</sup> in Council Chambers at Yakima City Hall, 129 North 2<sup>nd</sup> Street.

Agenda items for the September 11<sup>th</sup> regular meeting include:

- Reading a Patriot Day proclamation
- Receiving a recap of the 4<sup>th</sup> of July celebration at State Fair Park
- Considering a resolution authorizing an agreement with the Yakima Lions Club for the donation of \$25,000 of playground equipment for Lions Park
- Considering a resolution establishing a sister city relationship with Hadong County, South Korea

Click <u>http://bit.ly/2Cx4jPT</u> to see the complete agenda for the September 11<sup>th</sup> regular meeting.

The Yakima City Council regular meeting will be aired live at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 11<sup>th</sup> on Y-PAC, Charter Cable channel 194. It will be replayed on the same channel at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 12<sup>th</sup>.

The meeting will also be streamed live at 6:00 pm on September 11<sup>th</sup> on the City of Yakima website - <u>https://www.yakimawa.gov/council/live-stream/</u>